
 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Doppel Herren

Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sp 4
1 Göran Persson H A 149 186 200 224 759 4 1634

Marc Hügin H A 222 192 172 289 875 4 1634
2 Martin Suter H B 182 168 187 168 705 4 1602

Kevin Gnägi H 180 171 279 267 897 4 1602
3 Martin Suter H B 193 146 190 142 671 4 1530

Kevin Gnägi H A 257 200 178 224 859 4 1530
4 Deiner Manfred H 213 176 196 144 729 4 1529

Deiner Michael H A 167 143 243 247 800 4 1529
5 Klaus Essewein H 199 171 238 237 845 4 1509

Walter Maass H 177 141 192 154 664 4 1509
6 Wili Fülster H A 146 165 220 224 755 4 1502

Dani Roth H A 166 200 202 179 747 4 1502
7 Rainer Geck H 171 168 201 175 715 4 1481

Frank Miller H 188 175 211 192 766 4 1481
8 Jürgen Guilmin H A 171 210 182 182 745 4 1481

Peter Pissarczyk H A 191 185 173 187 736 4 1481
9 Andy Linggi H B 155 202 187 152 696 4 1449

Chris Ruf H B 192 208 173 180 753 4 1449
10 Dani Roth H A 166 214 153 231 764 4 1442

Chris Pfeifer H A 148 159 209 162 678 4 1442
11 Charly Stahel H B 154 139 176 168 637 4 1426

Jacques Hartmann H B 193 200 201 195 789 4 1426
12 Max Plüss H B 168 168 175 135 646 4 1417

Urs Brüderlin H B 191 174 197 209 771 4 1417
13 Markus Niedermayer H 192 168 178 139 677 4 1399

Ho Ngo H B 168 186 189 179 722 4 1399
14 Günther Grether H B 170 156 201 181 708 4 1380

Chris Ruf H B 166 169 184 153 672 4 1380
15 Georg Resnizek H A 175 147 190 157 669 4 1376

Nobby Neumann H B 193 166 196 152 707 4 1376
16 Jo Heider H 170 156 149 165 640 4 1374

Sepp Rankl H B 180 197 177 180 734 4 1374
17 Nobby Neumüller H 179 175 183 171 708 4 1372

Georg Resnizek H 168 168 184 144 664 4 1372
18 Daniel Consigli H A 177 160 156 192 685 4 1362

Urs Kaufmann H A 170 155 187 165 677 4 1362
19 Charly Stahel H B 157 197 171 169 694 4 1360

Jacques Hartmann H B 190 182 156 138 666 4 1360
20 Urs Brüderlin H B 180 192 163 188 723 4 1353

Max Plüss H B 143 140 164 183 630 4 1353
21 Frank Millar H A 146 155 163 157 621 4 1353

Rainer Geck H A 157 213 201 161 732 4 1353
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 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Doppel Herren

22 Andy Linggi H B 166 200 155 162 683 4 1350
Allen Zeitman H C 176 148 150 193 667 4 1350

23 Chris Pfeifer H A 148 222 208 186 764 4 1341
Harry Müller H 161 136 153 127 577 4 1341

24 Werner Ortner H 125 163 150 177 615 4 1334
Sigi Babin H 189 203 166 161 719 4 1334

25 Kurt Brechbühl H B 180 168 171 177 696 4 1329
Otto Lahmann H B 149 163 153 168 633 4 1329

26 Chris Ruf H B 128 194 194 181 697 4 1323
Günther Grether H B 172 177 135 142 626 4 1323

27 Rolf Schrall H C 142 177 142 196 657 4 1320
Thomas Anklin H B 163 197 152 151 663 4 1320

28 Chris Pfeifer H A 209 199 151 171 730 4 1319
Harry Müller H 116 154 166 153 589 4 1319

29 Georg Resnizek H 126 134 163 177 600 4 1317
Nobby Neumann H B 172 146 203 196 717 4 1317

30 Chris Pfeifer H A 155 217 177 183 732 4 1313
Harry Müller H 150 162 138 131 581 4 1313

31 Hanspeter Walther H C 191 143 205 144 683 4 1299
Claude Seiler H C 117 149 179 171 616 4 1299

32 Jürgen Neubauer H 175 179 172 168 694 4 1294
Hans Stempfle H 146 158 156 140 600 4 1294

33 Claudio Scialdone H B 180 168 156 161 665 4 1290
Nico Santangelo H C 159 162 166 138 625 4 1290

34 Jürgen Neubauer H 139 146 177 119 581 4 1273
Hans Stempfle H 177 156 158 201 692 4 1273

35 Peter Sommerhalder H B 168 165 139 153 625 4 1261
Markus Sacher H C 156 183 143 154 636 4 1261

36 Peter Sommerhalder H B 164 180 126 162 632 4 1239
Markus Sacher H C 168 133 185 121 607 4 1239

37 Van Truong H C 145 153 202 180 680 4 1232
Binh Ha H B 126 145 157 124 552 4 1232

38 Harald Halder H 168 145 163 136 612 4 1226
Günter Mayer H 140 149 168 157 614 4 1226

39 Hanspeter Walther H C 147 193 98 148 586 4 1185
Claude Seiler H C 140 168 148 143 599 4 1185

40 Jo Heider H B 132 137 153 132 554 4 1171
Hans Stempfle H B 192 116 151 158 617 4 1171



 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Doppel Damen

Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sp 4
1 Iris Miller D 171 176 174 188 709 4 1336

Petra Geck D 128 167 142 190 627 4 1336
2 Andrea Renz D 190 146 156 189 681 4 1321

Denise Schlepfer D C 128 183 126 203 640 4 1321
3 Nelly Müller D B 164 160 209 136 669 4 1305

Ruth Graf D B 122 176 169 169 636 4 1305
4 Ruth Graf D 201 163 166 144 674 4 1279

Nelly Müller D 126 156 167 156 605 4 1279
5 Elke Essewein D B 182 180 146 129 637 4 1270

Diana Reibold D B 149 160 177 147 633 4 1270
6 Maria Schaar D C 158 167 141 158 624 4 1253

Hanni Heider D C 180 169 147 133 629 4 1253
7 Denise Schlepfer D C 128 172 152 163 615 4 1251

Fränzi Schmid D B 127 163 185 161 636 4 1251
8 Elvira Heberle D 151 137 165 177 630 4 1248

Conny Pissarczyk D 138 160 140 180 618 4 1248
9 Andrea Renz D 160 196 129 145 630 4 1233

Maria Schaar D 183 138 124 158 603 4 1233
10 Chantal Hügin D B 150 189 170 126 635 4 1231

Fränzi Schmid D B 133 158 163 142 596 4 1231
11 Andrea Gerwill D 101 106 166 139 512 4 1172

Brigitte Karrer D C 167 174 161 158 660 4 1172
12 Andrea Gerwill D 123 106 107 147 483 4 1170

Brigitta Karrer D C 178 131 226 152 687 4 1170
13 Jessica Gerwill D 114 126 110 119 469 4 1138

Brigitta Karrer D C 176 119 178 196 669 4 1138
14 Inge Häussel D C 143 112 122 126 503 4 1133

Marianne Maass D B 172 172 130 156 630 4 1133
15 Sandra Schrall D 146 144 181 133 604 4 1123

Wilma Ortner D 134 136 110 139 519 4 1123
16 Tanja Brüderlin D B 166 149 146 127 588 4 1107

Minami Wiedemann D C 124 134 135 126 519 4 1107
17 Alex Beyer D C 119 131 140 152 542 4 1071

Irene Beitel D 130 115 132 152 529 4 1071
18 Karin Deiner D 138 169 127 170 604 4 1040

Manuela Medosch D 104 151 86 95 436 4 1040
19 Alex Beyer D 138 132 142 135 547 4 1033

Katrin Bicker D 121 109 115 141 486 4 1033
20 Hanni Heider D 130 140 147 133 550 4 1031

Agnes Lontzek D 89 114 157 121 481 4 1031
21 Jessica Gerwill D 142 111 123 105 481 4 1008

Andrea Gerwill D 146 104 124 153 527 4 1008
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 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Doppel Damen

22 Alex Beyer D C 115 159 149 135 558 4 970
Katrin Bicker D 101 112 97 102 412 4 970



 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Doppel Mixed

Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sp 4
1 Klaus Essewein M A 231 267 247 195 940 4 1574

Elke Essewein M B 147 135 171 181 634 4 1574
2 Iris Miller M B 174 168 177 131 650 4 1476

Frank Miller M A 234 200 186 206 826 4 1476
3 Stefan Bloch M B 225 172 202 182 781 4 1471

Christine Mylonas M C 154 193 159 184 690 4 1471
4 Denise Schlepfer M C 151 159 169 170 649 4 1468

Sepp Rankl M B 212 213 228 166 819 4 1468
5 Willi Fülster M A 190 199 168 146 703 4 1446

Fränzi Schmid M B 209 196 174 164 743 4 1446
6 Mona Roth M C 159 141 206 188 694 4 1425

Daniel Roth M A 145 167 162 257 731 4 1425
7 Jacques Hartmann M 143 191 176 156 666 4 1392

Chantal Hügin M B 189 188 183 166 726 4 1392
8 Petra Geck M C 194 125 175 172 666 4 1387

Rainer Geck M A 173 191 186 171 721 4 1387
9 Andrea Renz M B 147 143 146 156 592 4 1381

Sepp Rankl M B 178 192 254 165 789 4 1381
10 Diana Reibold M B 153 160 170 172 655 4 1380

Günter Mayer M A 152 172 147 254 725 4 1380
11 Walter Maass M A 169 151 200 168 688 4 1375

Elvira Heberle M A 179 155 169 184 687 4 1375
12 Lien Cam Dung M 188 151 159 162 660 4 1364

Binh Ha M B 200 166 179 159 704 4 1364
13 Urs Brüderlin M B 181 144 203 196 724 4 1362

Mona Roth M C 197 140 171 130 638 4 1362
14 Conny Pissarczyk M A 149 168 133 193 643 4 1333

Peter Pissarczyk M A 169 158 197 166 690 4 1333
15 Harald Halder M A 182 155 150 155 642 4 1326

Angelika Halder M B 169 175 128 212 684 4 1326
16 Hans Stempfle M 133 139 162 187 621 4 1325

Andrea Renz M 178 140 183 203 704 4 1325
17 Volker Müller M 167 165 164 210 706 4 1321

Marianne Koch M 120 155 181 159 615 4 1321
18 Volker Müller M 210 206 148 160 724 4 1319

Marianne Koch M 118 169 163 145 595 4 1319
19 Jo Heider M 172 153 204 159 688 4 1310

Maria Schaar M 140 158 155 169 622 4 1310
20 Andy Linggi M B 184 193 182 164 723 4 1268

Edith Linggi M C 170 122 124 129 545 4 1268
21 Markus Kümin M C 137 150 211 163 661 4 1267

Minami Wiedemann M C 138 165 139 164 606 4 1267
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 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Doppel Mixed

22 Markus Kümin M C 149 143 252 149 693 4 1264
Minami Wiedemann M C 125 143 164 139 571 4 1264

23 Reiner Rossel M B 140 164 157 193 654 4 1259
Gabi Müller M 166 127 168 144 605 4 1259

24 Volker Müller M 190 162 184 166 702 4 1249
Marianne Koch M 137 120 152 138 547 4 1249

25 Marianne Mendelin M 143 156 171 147 617 4 1246
Andi Kiss M 112 165 157 195 629 4 1246

26 Reiner Rossel M B 187 158 193 155 693 4 1232
Gaby Müller M 127 156 121 135 539 4 1232

27 Edith Linggi M C 141 144 157 181 623 4 1224
Allen Zeitman M C 157 138 171 135 601 4 1224

28 Brigitte Schön M 164 130 162 144 600 4 1223
Karl-Heinz Lorenz M 149 175 146 153 623 4 1223

29 Christa Guilmin M 167 127 159 98 551 4 1213
Michael Schüler M 168 151 174 169 662 4 1213

30 Brigitta Karrer M C 183 161 155 168 667 4 1194
Roberto Pinese M 142 116 125 144 527 4 1194

31 Agnes Lontzek M 124 128 145 145 542 4 1190
Jürgen Neubauer M 143 187 184 134 648 4 1190

32 Herbert Meyer M C 155 168 117 131 571 4 1170
Minami Wiedemann M C 129 178 132 160 599 4 1170

33 Katrin Bicker M 137 92 107 117 453 4 1164
Jo Heider M 158 207 175 171 711 4 1164

34 Brigitte Schön M 133 112 177 150 572 4 1158
Karl-Heinz Lorenz M 146 138 166 136 586 4 1158

35 Hanni Heider M 114 128 158 156 556 4 1149
Charly Schaar M 129 152 135 177 593 4 1149

36 Brigitte Schön M 147 179 138 150 614 4 1131
K.-Heinz Lorenz M 103 130 149 135 517 4 1131

37 Denise Schlepfer M C 130 158 171 145 604 4 1126
Martin Keller M 154 119 140 109 522 4 1126

38 Bea Flösser M 128 158 136 127 549 4 1126
Heinz Flösser M 163 141 145 128 577 4 1126

39 Reiner Rossel M B 146 131 171 113 561 4 1114
Gabi Müller M 174 126 120 133 553 4 1114

40 Sepp Rankl M B 156 131 173 153 613 4 1106
Irene Beitel M 129 112 133 119 493 4 1106

41 Andrea Gerwill M 134 139 169 128 570 4 1039
Sacha Gerwill M 140 122 96 111 469 4 1039

42 Agnes Lontzek M 115 102 108 114 439 4 997
Jürgen Neubauer M 116 164 138 140 558 4 997

43 Andrea Gerwill M 95 102 96 124 417 4 895
Sacha Gerwill M 105 122 140 111 478 4 895



 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Einzelfinal Gruppe A
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1 Klaus Essewein M A 231 267 247 195 199 202 266 169 8 1776 836
2 Kevin Gnägi H A 257 200 178 224 223 203 191 204 8 1680 821
3 Frank Miller M A 234 200 186 206 184 200 214 175 8 1599 773
4 Deiner Michael H A 167 143 243 247 215 194 183 180 8 1572 772
5 Göran Persson H A 149 186 200 224 222 166 189 178 8 1514 755
6 Marc Hügin H A 222 192 172 289 187 215 166 187 8 1630 755
7 Wili Fülster H A 146 165 220 224 192 196 143 197 8 1483 728
8 Dani Roth H A 166 214 153 231 166 179 180 159 8 1448 684
9 Chris Pfeifer H A 148 222 208 186 4 764

10 Dani Roth H A 166 200 202 179 4 747
11 Jürgen Guilmin H A 171 210 182 182 4 745
12 Peter Pissarczyk H A 191 185 173 187 4 736
13 Chris Pfeifer H A 155 217 177 183 4 732
14 Rainer Geck H A 157 213 201 161 4 732
15 Daniel Roth M A 145 167 162 257 4 731
16 Chris Pfeifer H A 209 199 151 171 4 730
17 Günter Mayer M A 152 172 147 254 4 725
18 Rainer Geck M A 173 191 186 171 4 721
19 Willi Fülster M A 190 199 168 146 4 703
20 Peter Pissarczyk M A 169 158 197 166 4 690
21 Walter Maass M A 169 151 200 168 4 688
22 Elvira Heberle M A 179 155 169 184 4 687
23 Daniel Consigli H A 177 160 156 192 4 685
24 Chris Pfeifer H A 148 159 209 162 4 678
25 Urs Kaufmann H A 170 155 187 165 4 677
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 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Einzelfinal Gruppe A

26 Georg Resnizek H A 175 147 190 157 4 669
27 Conny Pissarczyk M A 149 168 133 193 4 643
28 Harald Halder M A 182 155 150 155 4 642
29 Frank Millar H A 146 155 163 157 4 621



 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Einzelfinal Gruppe B

Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sp 4 Sp 5 Sp 6 Sp 7 Sp 8 Sp
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1 Chantal Hügin M B 189 188 183 166 218 179 193 178 8 1494 768
2 Fränzi Schmid M B 209 196 174 164 204 204 171 168 8 1490 747
3 Jacques Hartmann H B 193 200 201 195 197 181 202 156 8 1525 736
4 Stefan Bloch M B 225 172 202 182 173 225 177 146 8 1502 721
5 Chris Ruf H B 192 208 173 180 210 144 171 175 8 1453 700
6 Andy Linggi M B 184 193 182 164 157 192 195 145 8 1412 689
7 Urs Brüderlin H B 191 174 197 209 208 152 143 171 8 1445 674
8 Sepp Rankl M B 212 213 228 166 179 154 154 183 8 1489 670
9 Sepp Rankl M B 178 192 254 165 4 789

10 Sepp Rankl H B 180 197 177 180 4 734
11 Urs Brüderlin M B 181 144 203 196 4 724
12 Urs Brüderlin H B 180 192 163 188 4 723
13 Ho Ngo H B 168 186 189 179 4 722
14 Nobby Neumann H B 172 146 203 196 4 717
15 Günther Grether H B 170 156 201 181 4 708
16 Nobby Neumann H B 193 166 196 152 4 707
17 Martin Suter H B 182 168 187 168 4 705
18 Binh Ha M B 200 166 179 159 4 704
19 Chris Ruf H B 128 194 194 181 4 697
20 Andy Linggi H B 155 202 187 152 4 696
21 Kurt Brechbühl H B 180 168 171 177 4 696
22 Charly Stahel H B 157 197 171 169 4 694
23 Reiner Rossel M B 187 158 193 155 4 693
24 Angelika Halder M B 169 175 128 212 4 684
25 Andy Linggi H B 166 200 155 162 4 683
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 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Einzelfinal Gruppe B

26 Chris Ruf H B 166 169 184 153 4 672
27 Martin Suter H B 193 146 190 142 4 671
28 Nelly Müller D B 164 160 209 136 4 669
29 Jacques Hartmann H B 190 182 156 138 4 666
30 Claudio Scialdone H B 180 168 156 161 4 665
31 Thomas Anklin H B 163 197 152 151 4 663
32 Diana Reibold M B 153 160 170 172 4 655
33 Reiner Rossel M B 140 164 157 193 4 654
34 Iris Miller M B 174 168 177 131 4 650
35 Max Plüss H B 168 168 175 135 4 646
36 Elke Essewein D B 182 180 146 129 4 637
37 Charly Stahel H B 154 139 176 168 4 637
38 Fränzi Schmid D B 127 163 185 161 4 636
39 Ruth Graf D B 122 176 169 169 4 636
40 Chantal Hügin D B 150 189 170 126 4 635
41 Elke Essewein M B 147 135 171 181 4 634
42 Diana Reibold D B 149 160 177 147 4 633
43 Otto Lahmann H B 149 163 153 168 4 633
44 Peter Sommerhalder H B 164 180 126 162 4 632
45 Max Plüss H B 143 140 164 183 4 630
46 Marianne Maass D B 172 172 130 156 4 630
47 Günther Grether H B 172 177 135 142 4 626
48 Peter Sommerhalder H B 168 165 139 153 4 625
49 Hans Stempfle H B 192 116 151 158 4 617
50 Sepp Rankl M B 156 131 173 153 4 613
51 Fränzi Schmid D B 133 158 163 142 4 596
52 Andrea Renz M B 147 143 146 156 4 592
53 Tanja Brüderlin D B 166 149 146 127 4 588
54 Reiner Rossel M B 146 131 171 113 4 561



 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Einzelfinal Gruppe B

55 Jo Heider H B 132 137 153 132 4 554
56 Binh Ha H B 126 145 157 124 4 552



 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Einzelfinal Gruppe C
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1 Markus Kümin M C 149 143 252 149 158 145 202 176 8 1374 681
2 Hanspeter Walther H C 191 143 205 144 165 190 142 182 8 1362 679
3 Christine Mylonas M C 154 193 159 184 154 176 158 190 8 1368 678
4 Van Truong H C 145 153 202 180 161 170 176 153 8 1340 660
5 Allen Zeitman H C 176 148 150 193 171 152 178 157 8 1325 658
6 Mona Roth M C 159 141 206 188 216 163 122 152 8 1347 653
7 Petra Geck M C 194 125 175 172 158 163 152 147 8 1286 620
8 Brigitta Karrer D C 178 131 226 152 154 138 130 133 8 1242 555
9 Brigitta Karrer D C 176 119 178 196 4 669
10 Brigitta Karrer M C 183 161 155 168 4 667
11 Markus Kümin M C 137 150 211 163 4 661
12 Brigitte Karrer D C 167 174 161 158 4 660
13 Rolf Schrall H C 142 177 142 196 4 657
14 Denise Schlepfer M C 151 159 169 170 4 649
15 Denise Schlepfer D C 128 183 126 203 4 640
16 Mona Roth M C 197 140 171 130 4 638
17 Markus Sacher H C 156 183 143 154 4 636
18 Hanni Heider D C 180 169 147 133 4 629
19 Nico Santangelo H C 159 162 166 138 4 625
20 Maria Schaar D C 158 167 141 158 4 624
21 Edith Linggi M C 141 144 157 181 4 623
22 Claude Seiler H C 117 149 179 171 4 616
23 Denise Schlepfer D C 128 172 152 163 4 615
24 Markus Sacher H C 168 133 185 121 4 607
25 Minami Wiedemann M C 138 165 139 164 4 606
26 Denise Schlepfer M C 130 158 171 145 4 604
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 4. Internationales Garage Ryser FS-Turnier 2006 Einzelfinal Gruppe C

27 Allen Zeitman M C 157 138 171 135 4 601
28 Minami Wiedemann M C 129 178 132 160 4 599
29 Claude Seiler H C 140 168 148 143 4 599
30 Hanspeter Walther H C 147 193 98 148 4 586
31 Herbert Meyer M C 155 168 117 131 4 571
32 Minami Wiedemann M C 125 143 164 139 4 571
33 Alex Beyer D C 115 159 149 135 4 558
34 Edith Linggi M C 170 122 124 129 4 545
35 Alex Beyer D C 119 131 140 152 4 542
36 Minami Wiedemann D C 124 134 135 126 4 519
37 Inge Häussel D C 143 112 122 126 4 503


